PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	U.S. Patents Release of Security Interest (previously recorded at Reel 15732 Frame 0669)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Credit Suisse (formerly Credit Suisse First Boston), as Agent	02/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCC Information Services Inc.	
Street Address:	444 Merchandise Mart Plaza	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5432904
Patent Number:	5504674
Patent Number:	5950169
Application Number:	10463795
Application Number:	10858149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7609

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kirstie Howard, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 509265/1157

PATENT

REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0616

\$200.00 5432904

500077799

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirstie Howard
Total Attachments: 3 source=CCCPREL#page1.tif source=CCCPREL#page2.tif source=CCCPREL#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0617

U.S. PATENTS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE dated as of February 10, 2006, by Credit Suisse (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston), as Agent (as defined below) for the Lenders. Terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement referred to below.

A. Reference is made to the Credit Agreement dated as of August 20, 2004 (the "Credit Agreement"), among CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), CCC INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP INC., a Delaware Corporation ("Holdings"), the SUBSIDIARY GUARANTORS party thereto and CREDIT SUISSE (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston), as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, the "Agent") and Issuing Bank.

B. Reference is made to (i) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2004 (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower, each Subsidiary Guarantor and the Agent in favor of the Agent and (ii) the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2004 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower, each Subsidiary Guarantor and the Agent in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which, among other things, the Borrower granted a security interest to the Agent, for the benefit of certain secured parties named therein, in, among other things, the registered patents and pending patent applications of the Borrower set forth on Annex I hereto (the "Patents"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office against certain patents at Reel 015732 Frame 0669 on August 26, 2004.

C. In connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement, the Borrower has informed the Agent of its desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Agent, the Lenders and each other grantee or beneficiary in and to the Patents granted under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all the Agent's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Patents pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement shall automatically terminate as provided in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the Patents set forth on Annex I attached hereto, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Patents shall hereby cease and become void.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

[[NYCORP:2577585v2:4641A:02/09/06--03:32 p]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year above written.

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch), as Administrative Agent and as Callateral Agent,

By:

Name: Title:

PHILLIP HO DIRECTOR

By:

Name: Title: KARIM BLASETTI ASSOCIATE

[[NYCORP:2577585v2:4250D:02/09/06--11:31 a]]

REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0619

Annex I

CCC Information Services Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patent Registrations

Patent Numbers	<u>Issue Date</u>
5432904	07/11/95
5504674	04/02/96
5950169	09/07/99

U.S. Patent Applications

Patent Application No.	Application Date
10/463,795	6/13/03 with priority date of 8/5/98
10/858,149	6/1/04

[[NYCORP:2577585v2:4641A:02/09/06--03:32 p]]

RECORDED: 02/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0620